At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currencies that is not designated in
cash flow hedges:

AUD 2023 2022

$ $

Cash and cash equivalents - USD 864,710  2,405,837

Cash and cash equivalents - EUR  1,978,920  1,564,091

Cash and cash equivalents - DKK  1,241,962  2,580,380

Cash and cash equivalents - CHF 722,491  1,024,896

Trade and other receivables - USD  1,295,127  1,083,300

Trade and other receivables - DKK 1,223,816  427,566

Trade and other receivables - CHF 1,417,394 1,276,367

Trade and other payables - USD  140,269  195,847

Trade and other payables - EUR  11,607  55,935

Trade and other payables - DKK  318,587  74,880

Trade and other payables - CHF  486,393  332,742

Net exposure 9,701,276 11,021,841

(ii) Foreign currency risk (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign exchange rate exposures in existence at the
balance sheet date:

At the balance date, had the Australian dollar moved, with all other variables held constant, the loss
for the year and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post tax loss

Higher / (lower)

Equity

Higher / (lower)

Judgements of reasonable
possible movements

2023

$

2022

$

2023

$

2022

$

AUD/USD +10%  230,011  368,498  230,011  368,498

AUD/USD -10%  (230,011)  (368,498)  (230,011)  (368,498)

AUD/EUR +10%  199,053  162,003  199,053  162,003

AUD/EUR -10%  (199,053)  (162,003)  (199,053)  (162,003)

AUD/DKK +10%  278,437  308,283  278,437  308,283

AUD/DKK -10%  (278,437)  (308,283)  (278,437)  (308,283)

AUD/CHF +10%  262,628  263,400  262,628  797,890

AUD/CHF -10%  (262,628)  (263,400)  (262,628)  (797,890)

The judgement of reasonable possible rate movement is based upon management’s current
assessment of the possible change in foreign currency exchange rates.  This is based on regular
review of current trends and forecasts.  There has been no change in assumptions and sensitivities
from the previous year.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LiveTiles Limited ABN 95 066 139 991

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Page 67

NOTE 29: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(iii) Liquidity risk

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date.